

Public Contract Application for Contractual Changes

Engineering and Construction Department

485 N. Poplar, Broken Arrow, OK. 74012 Fax: 918-259-8453 - Office: 918-259-7000

Contract Change Order # 2

Project Name: Leisure Park Splash Pad/Playgroud & Cour	Project Nur	mber:	176044/176045	
Project Location: Leisure Park & Country Aire Su	Date of Applica	ation: Mo	nday, March 26, 2018	
Contractor: Stronghand, LLC		Submitte	d By:	Chris Byrne
Summar	y of Change in Sco	pe of Work		
The following scope of work consisting of work location, w and agreed upon by the contractor, the origin				
Change of Work Items Included in this Change Order: Per request of City of Broken Arrow Parks Departm 1) park project site. The below costs summerize all asse				t sign at the Country Aire
Change in Contractual Project Time: 1) No additional time required				
Plan Sheets or Additional Documents Attached:	S □ No	Other:		
	Work Order Quantitie			
Item# (Spec) Item Description CO2-1 NA Additional Signage	Units LS \$	Price 780.00	Quantity 1	Total Amount \$ 780.00
		Total Ch	nange Cost:	\$ 780.00
	ummary of Project Co			
Total Previous Change Orders: \$		riginal Contract Am		507,919.00
Current Change Order: \$		ended Contract Am		513,209.00
Total Cost of Change Orders: \$		cent Change in Con		1.04%
Total Cost Applicable to CBA: _\$	5,290.00 Percent Ch	ange Applicable to	CBA:	1.04%
	ange Order Authoriza			
Change Order # 2 in the sum of: \$	780.00 has been	reviewed by all par	ties and is recon	nmended for approval by:
Contractor Submitting Change Order:	Byne E	Signature 3		3/26/18 Pate
Construction Division Manager: Timothy S R		nd	# C	
Director of Engineering & Construction: Alex Mil Nam Nam	ls, PE	Signature	2	Date 3
Assistant City Manager - Operations: Kenneth D So	chwab, PE	nneth ?	Schw	03-26-18 Date
City Manager: Michael Sp. Name		Signature	5cm 3/2	17/18 Date
This change to the contract documents is authorized by the Cit			cable state statutes	and COBA Code of Ordinances.
☐ This change to the contract documents was approved at the Ci	or ty Council/BAMA meeting	held on :		

STRONGHAND LLC PROJECT CHANGE AUTHORIZATION FORM March 19, 2018

Customer Name	City of Broken Arrow	Project Sponsor	Tim Robins
Project Name	Leisure/Country Aire Parks Playgrounds	Project Manager	Chris Byrne
Project Change Authorization (PCA)	Additional Project Sign	Responsible Individuals	Joe Vardasco
Requested By	Chris Byrne	Contract Number	176044/176045
Estimated Start Date	3/19/18	Project Number	18.125
Estimated End Date	3/23/18	PCA Number	2

Additional project sign at Country Aire Park, per specifications and drawings, as built at Leisure Park.

DESCRIPTION

6ft tall x 8ft wide project sign, installed.

ESTIMATED CHARGES FOR THE CHANGE AUTHORIZATION

Pricing Tier	Positions/Roles	Qty.	UOM	Amount	Estimated Total Funding Requirement
1 Stronghand	Contractor	1	Lump sum	\$780.00	\$780.00
Total					\$780.00

Approved by:

		Christopher Byrne	3/19/18
For City of	Date	For	Date
Broken Arrow		Stronghand	
		LLC	